

A Quote for the construction of one Classroom

(Bank rate of exchange: \$1 = 554)

S/N	DESIGNATION	Quantity	Unit price (FCFA)	Amount (FCFA)
50	50: PRELIMINARY WORK			
51	Site Installation	1	130,000	130,000
52	Clearing of Vegetable Soil	15	550	8,250
	Sub Total 50			138,250
100	100: EARTH WORK			
101	Leveling of Platform	150	400	60,000
102	Excavation of Foundation Trenches	47.9	750	35,925
103	Excavation of Pillars	12	1,500	18000
104	Setting out	1	70,000	70,000
105	Filling & Back Filling of Foundation	100	800	80,000
106	Excavation of Gutter	32.5	650	21,125
	Sub Total 100			285,050
200	200: FOUNDATION			
201	Cement	55	7,000	385,000
202	Rods 8	45	3,800	171,000
203	Rods 6	50	2,500	125,000
204	Foundation Blocks (20cm x20 cmx 40cm)	400	500	200,000
205	Binding Wire	25	1,000	25,000
206	Sand	2	130,000	260,000
207	Gravel (5/15)	15 tone	160,000	160,000
208	Gravel (15/25)	15 tone	160,000	160,000
209	Assorted Nails	2	5,000	10,000
210	Wheel Barrow	1	45,000	45,000

211	Scandal	75	3,500	262,500
212	White Board (1/12)	23	5,300	121,900
213	Concrete Nails	5	3,000	15,000
214	Buckets	6	1,000	6,000
	Sub Total 200			1,946,400
300	300: WALL MASONARY			
301	Cement Blocks(15x20x40)	2075	300	622,500
302	Cement dosed at 350kg/m3	40	7,000	280,000
303	Rods 8	32	3,800	121,600
304	Rods 6	42	2,500	105,000
305	Binding Wire	25	1,000	25,000
306	Gravel 5/15	15 tone	160,000	160,000
307	Gravel 15/25	15 tone	160,000	160,000
308	Sand	2	130,000	260,000
309	Bucket	2	1,000	2,000
310	Scandal	5	3,500	17,500
311	White Board (1/12)	10	5,300	53,000
312	Assorted Nails	3	5,000	15,000
	Sub Total 300			1,819,600
400	400: ROOFING			
401	Trusses (Rafter)	30	4,000	120,000
402	Purlins	47	3,000	141,000
403	Aluminum roofing sheets (tôle bac 5/10mm)	80	10,500	840,000
404	Assorted Nails	5	5,000	25,000
405	Ceiling in hard plywood (4mm thick)	35	5,000	175,000
406	Ceiling at eaves with smooth zinc (tole lisse)	25	2,700	67,500
407	Fascia board (tôle bac 3.5/10mm) of 30cm height	49	2,700	132,300

408	Angle sheets of 50cm large	14	3,100	43,400
409	Aluminum ridge cap	5	4,900	24,500
410	Ventilation of roof	2	25,000	50,000
	Sub Total 400			1,618,700
500	500: METALIC WORKS			
501	Iron door of 1.50m x2.10m (with vachette lock and two padlocks)	2	120,000	240,000
	Sub Total 500			240,000
600	600: PAINTING			
601	Priming coat in ordinary paint	300	400	120,000
602	Two coats of crystal white glue paint on ceiling	100	450	45,000
603	Two coats of water-based paint on internal walls	103	750	77,250
604	Two coats water resistant paint on external walls	103	750	77,250
605	Oil paint on doors, windows & skirting	2	16,500	33,000
	Sub Total 600			352,500
700	700 OTHER WORKS			
701	Rain water drainage gutter	6.5	50,000	325,000
702	Concreting of external veranda	250	3,500	875,000
703	Concrete slabs on gutters (30cm thick)	11	8,500	93,500
704	Flooring Finishing	14.5	9,500	137,750
	Sub Total 700			1,431,250

800	800 LABOUR & OTHERS			
801	Skill labour of a builder	1	400,000	400,000
802	Skill labour of a carpenter	1	300,000	300,000
803	Skill labour of painter	1	150,000	150,000

804	Transportation of Project Materials to the site	1	150,000	150,000
	Sub Total 800			1,000,000
901	Community participation (unskilled labor)		423,300	-423,300
902	NGO contribution		554,000	-554,000
903	Project management & reporting		1,519,490	1,519,490
	Sub Total 900			542,190
	Grand Total Requested			9,373,940 \$16,920.47 USD

Sama Peter Mbayah
B. Tech (Architectural)

